
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5055
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2001
NIGHT LANDING FACILITY AT BHAVNAGAR AIRPORT
RAJENDRASINH (RAJU RANA) RANA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are planning to provide night landing facility at Bhavnagar airport (Gujarat); and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be provided?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SHARAD YADAV )

(a) and (b) :- Airports Authority of India has provided required runway lights and approach lights for covering night operations through Bhavnagar airport. However, there has been no demand for night operations through this airport. The fittings, etc have therefore been removed and kept in safe custody to avoid pilferage. These fittings can be refixed at a short notice.
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